The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily
indicate the results of operations or the combined financial position that would have resulted had the merger and subsequent combination been
completed at the beginning of the applicable period presented, nor the impact of expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, share repurchases and
other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
information, the allocation of the pro forma purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information
involves estimates, is subject to adjustment and may vary significantly from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon
completion of the merger.

11

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

16

Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2009

Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Ares
Capital

Adjusted
Allied

Capital (A)*
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ares
Capital Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets and Liabilities Data:
Investments $ 2,171,814 $ 1,975,046 $ (140,587) B* $ 4,006,273
Cash and cash equivalents 99,227 138,418 (45,086) C 85,546

(107,013) B
Other assets 42,474 124,698 (13,630) B 153,542

Total assets $ 2,313,515 $ 2,238,162 $ (306,316) $ 4,245,361

Debt $ 969,465 $ 995,544 $ (111,115) B $ 1,758,097
(95,797) B

Other liabilities 86,162 41,284 38,690 B 166,136

Total liabilities 1,055,627 1,036,828 (168,222) 1,924,233
Stockholders' equity 1,257,888 1,201,334 (140,587) B 2,321,128

(45,086) C
(49,906) B
(13,630) B
111,115 B

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 2,313,515 $ 2,238,162 $ (306,316) $ 4,245,361

Total shares outstanding 109,944,674 179,940,040 58,480,513 I 168,425,187

Net assets per share $ 11.44 $ 6.68 $ (2.40) $ 13.78

*
Please see Note 3 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 33.

12

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

17

Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Ares
Capital

Actual Allied
Capital

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ares Capital Pro
Forma

Combined
Performance Data:
Interest and dividend income $ 229,169 $ 290,986 $ � D* $ 520,155
Fees and other income 16,103 27,700 � 43,803

Total investment income 245,272 318,686 � 563,958
Interest and credit facility fees 24,262 171,068 � E 195,330
Base management fees 30,409 � 43,039 F 73,448
Incentive management fees 33,332 � � G 33,332
Other expenses 23,287 86,479 (38,711) H 71,055

Total expenses 111,290 257,547 4,327 373,164

Net investment income before
taxes 133,982 61,139 (4,327) 190,794

Income tax expense 576 5,576 � 6,152

Net investment income 133,406 55,563 (4,327) 184,642

Net realized gains (losses) (45,963) (361,128) � (407,091)
Net unrealized gains (losses) 88,707 (176,689) � (87,982)

Net realized and unrealized gains
(losses) 42,744 (537,817) � (495,073)

Gain on extinguishment of debt 26,543 83,532 � 110,075
Loss on extinguishment of debt � (122,776) � (122,776)

Net increase (decrease) in
stockholders' equity $ 202,693 $ (521,498) $ (4,327) $ (323,132)

Weighted average shares
outstanding 101,719,800 178,994,228 58,480,513 I 160,200,313

Earnings (loss) per share $ 1.99 $ (2.91) $ (0.07) $ (2.02)

*
Please see Note 3 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 33.

13

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

18

 Ares Capital Corporation

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments

As of December 31, 2009

Unaudited

(Dollar Amounts in Thousands)

Ares Capital Allied Capital Pro Forma Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value

Financial
AGILE
Fund I, LLC(4)

Investment company Member interest $ 637 $ 449 $ 637 $ 449

AllBridge
Financial, LLC(4)

Investment company Senior secured loan (6.3%,
due 4/10)

1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

Common equity 40,118 15,805 40,118 15,805

BB&T Capital
Partners/Windsor
Mezzanine
Fund, LLC(5)

Investment company Member interest 11,789 10,379 11,789 10,379

Callidus Capital
Corporation(4)

Investment company Senior subordinated note
(18.0%, due 8/13)(2)

21,782 19,108 21,782 19,108

Common stock (100 shares) � � � �
Guaranty ($3,189) � � � �

Callidus Debt
Partners CDO
Fund I, Ltd.

Investment company Class C notes (12.9%,
due 12/13)(3)

19,527 2,163 19,527 2,163

Class D notes (17.0%,
due 12/13)(3)

9,454 � 9,454 �

Callidus Debt
Partners CLO
Fund III, Ltd.

Investment company Preferred stock
(23,600,000 shares)

20,138 4,112 20,138 4,112

Callidus Debt
Partners CLO

Investment company Class D notes (4.8%,
due 4/20)

2,206 1,710 2,206 1,710

Fund IV, Ltd. Income notes (0.0%) 14,859 5,433 14,859 5,433

Callidus Debt
Partners CLO
Fund V, Ltd.

Investment company Income notes (1.4%) 13,432 5,012 13,432 5,012

Callidus Debt
Partners CLO

Investment company Class D notes (6.3%,
due 10/21)

7,809 4,256 7,809 4,256

Fund VI, Ltd. Income notes (0.0%) 29,144 4,978 29,144 4,978

Callidus Debt
Partners CLO
Fund VII, Ltd.

Investment company Income notes (0.0%) 24,824 7,148 24,824 7,148

Callidus MAPS
CLO

Investment company Class E notes (5.8%,
due 12/17)

17,000 11,695 17,000 11,695

Fund I LLC Income notes (0.0%) 38,509 14,119 38,509 14,119

Callidus MAPS
CLO

Investment company Class D notes (4.5%,
due 7/22)

3,880 3,215 3,880 3,215

Fund II, Ltd. Income notes (2.5%) 17,824 6,310 17,824 6,310

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

19

Carador PLC(5) Investment company Ordinary shares
(7,110,525 shares)

$ 9,033 $ 2,489 9,033 2,489

Catterton
Partners
VI, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 3,327 2,014 3,327 2,014

CIC Flex, LP Investment partnership Limited partnership units
(0.69 units)

41 41 41 41

Ciena
Capital LLC(4)

Investment banking
services

Senior secured loan (5.5%,
due 3/09)(3)

319,031 100,051 319,031 100,051

Class B equity interest 119,436 � 119,436 �
Class C equity interest 109,097 � 109,097 �
Guaranty ($5,000) � � � �

14

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

20

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma Ares

Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value

Commercial Credit
Group, Inc.

Commercial equipment
finance and leasing

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 6/15)

21,970 21,970 21,970 21,970

company Preferred stock
(64,679 shares)

15,543 6,005 15,543 6,005

Warrants � � � �

Cortec Group
Fund IV, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 6,390 3,917 6,390 3,917

Covestia Capital
Partners, LP

Investment partnership Limited partnership units 1,059 1,059 1,059 1,059

Direct Capital
Corporation(4)

Commercial equipment
finance and leasing

Senior secured loan (8.0%,
due 1/14)(3)

8,175 8,744 8,175 8,744

company Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 3/13)(3)

55,496 6,797 55,496 6,797

Common stock
(2,317,020 shares)

25,732 � 25,732 �

Dryden XVIII
Leveraged Loan
2007 Limited

Investment company Class B notes (4.8%,
due 10/19)(3)

7,497 2,115 7,497 2,115

Income notes (0.0%) 23,164 2,427 23,164 2,427

Dynamic India
Fund IV

Investment company Common equity 9,350 8,224 9,350 8,224

eCentury Capital
Partners, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 7,274 � 7,274 �

Fidus Mezzanine
Capital, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 14,720 9,921 14,720 9,921

Financial Pacific
Company(4)

Commercial property
and

Senior subordinated loan
(17.0%, due 2/12)(2)

58,870 34,780 58,870 34,780

casualty insurance
provider

Junior subordinated loan
(20.0% due 8/12)(2)

10,010 � 10,010 �

Preferred stock
(9,458 shares)

8,865 � 8,865 �

Common stock
(12,711 shares)

12,783 � 12,783 �

Firstlight Financial
Corporation(5)

Investment company Senior subordinated note
(1.0%, due 12/16)(2)

73,032 54,808 73,032 54,808

Common stock
(40,000 shares)

40,000 � 40,000 �

HCI
Equity, LLC(4)

Investment company Member interest 1,100 877 1,100 877

Ivy Hill Asset
Management, L.P.(4)

Investment manager Member interest 37,176 48,321 37,176 48,321

Ivy Hill Middle
Market Credit
Fund, Ltd.(4)

Investment company Class B deferrable interest
notes (6.3%, due 11/18)

40,000 36,800 40,000 36,800

Subordinated notes (18.0%,
due 11/18)

15,681 14,583 15,681 14,583

Imperial Capital
Group, LLC and
Imperial

Investment banking
services

Limited partnership interest 6,094 5,663 6,094 5,663

Capital Private
Opportunities, LP(5)

Common units (10,551
units)

15,000 18,403 15,000 18,403

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

21

Knightsbridge
CLO

Investment company Class E notes (9.3%,
due 1/22)

18,700 11,360 18,700 11,360

2007-1 Ltd.(4) Income notes (4.4%) 39,174 16,220 39,174 16,220

Knightsbridge
CLO

Investment company Class C notes (7.8%,
due 6/18)

12,800 12,289 12,800 12,289

2008-1 Ltd.(4) Class D notes (8.8%,
due 6/18)

8,000 7,160 8,000 7,160

Class E notes (5.3%,
due 6/18)

11,291 10,091 11,291 10,091

Income notes (20.8%) 21,893 20,637 21,893 20,637

Kodiak Fund LP Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 9,323 1,917 9,323 1,917

Novak Biddle
Venture
Partners III, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 2,018 1,070 2,018 1,070

Pangaea CLO
2007-1 Ltd.

Investment company Class D notes (5.0%,
due 1/21)

12,119 6,651 12,119 6,651

Partnership Capital
Growth Fund I, LP

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 3,045 3,045 3,045 3,045

15

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

22

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma Ares

Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value

SPP Mezzanine
Funding II, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 7,476 7,145 7,476 7,145

Senior Secured
Loan Fund LLC(4)

Investment partnership Subordinated certificates
(16.2%, due 12/15)

165,000 165,000 165,000 165,000

Trivergence Capital
Partners, LP

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 2,016 2,016 2,016 2,016

VSC Investors LLC Investment company Member interest 648 648 648 648

Webster Capital
II, L.P.

Investment partnership Limited partnership interest 1,742 1,235 1,742 1,235

Total 407,825 352,876 1,276,798 421,009 1,684,623 773,885

Business Services
BenefitMall
Holdings, Inc.

Employee benefits
broker services
company

Senior subordinated note
(18.0%, due 6/14)(2)

40,254 40,254 40,254 40,254

Common stock
(39,274,290 shares)

39,274 68,822 39,274 68,822

Warrants � � � �

Booz Allen
Hamilton, Inc.

Strategy and
technology consulting
services

Senior secured loan (7.5%,
due 7/15)

727 741 727 741

Senior subordinated loan
(13.0%, due 7/16)(2)

12,541 12,650 12,541 12,650

CitiPostal Inc.(4) Document storage and
management services

Senior secured revolving
loan (3.7%, due 12/13)

683 683 683 683

Senior secured loan (12.0%,
due 12/13)(2)

50,633 50,633 50,633 50,633

Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 12/15)(2)

10,685 10,685 10,685 10,685

Common stock
(37,024 shares)

12,726 1,432 12,726 1,432

Cook Inlet
Alternative
Risk, LLC

Risk management
services

Senior secured loan (13.0%,
due 4/13)

87,309 62,100 87,309 62,100

Member interest 552 � 552 �

Digital
VideoStream, LLC

Media content supply
chain services
company

Senior secured loan (11.0%,
due 2/12)(2)

12,940 12,811 12,940 12,811

Convertible subordinated
note (10.0%, due 2/16)(2)

5,006 5,006 5,006 5,006

Diversified Mercury
Communications, LLC

Business media
consulting services

Senior secured loan (6.8%,
due 3/13)

2,657 2,391 2,657 2,391

Impact Innovations
Group, LLC(4)

Management
consulting services

Member interest � 215 � 215

Investor Group
Services, LLC(5)

Financial consulting
services

Member interest � 500 � 500

2,450 2,412 2,450 2,412

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

23

Market Track
Holdings, LLC

Business media
consulting services
company

Senior secured revolving
loan (8.0%, due 6/14)

Junior subordinated loan
(15.9%, due 6/14)(2)

24,509 23,680 24,509 23,680

Multi-Ad
Services, Inc.(5)

Marketing services and
software provider

Senior secured loan (11.3%,
due 11/11)

2,485 2,491 2,485 2,491

Preferred equity 1,737 1,418 1,737 1,418
16

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

24

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma Ares

Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value

MVL
Group, Inc.(4)

Marketing research
provider

Senior secured loan
(12.0%, due 7/12)

25,256 25,260 25,256 25,260

Senior subordinated loan
(14.5%, due 7/12)(2)

35,578 34,306 35,578 34,306

Junior subordinated note
(8.0%, due 7/12)(3)

139 � 139 �

Common stock
(560,716 shares)

555 � 555 �

PC Helps
Support, LLC

Technology support
provider

Senior secured loan (4.3%,
due 12/13)

8,092 7,756 8,092 7,756

Junior subordinated loan
(12.8%, due 12/13)

26,633 26,490 26,633 26,490

Pendum
Acquisition, Inc.(5)

Outsourced provider of
ATM services

Common stock
(8,872 shares)

� 200 � 200

Pillar
Holdings LLC and
PHL
Holding Co.(5)

Mortgage services Senior secured revolving
loan (5.8%, due 11/13)

1,313 1,313 1,313 1,313

Senior secured loan
(14.5%, due 5/14)

7,375 7,375 7,375 7,375

Senior secured loan (5.8%,
due 11/13)

27,208 27,208 27,208 27,208

Common stock
(84.78 shares)

3,768 7,818 3,768 7,818

Primis Marketing
Group, Inc. and
Primis
Holdings, LLC(5)

Database marketing
services

Senior subordinated note
(15.5%, due 2/13)(2)(3)

10,222 511 10,222 511

Preferred units (4,000
units)

3,600 � 3,600 �

Common units (4,000,000
units)

400 � 400 �

Prommis
Solutions LLC,
E-Default Statewide
Tax and

Bankruptcy and
foreclosure
Services, LLC,

Senior subordinated note
(13.5%, due 2/14)(2)

53,156 53,156 53,156 53,156

Title Services, LLC and processing services Preferred stock
(30,000 shares)

3,000 6,221 3,000 6,221

Statewide
Publishing
Services, LLC
(formerly known as
MR Processing
Holding Corp.)

Promo Works, LLC Marketing services Senior secured loan
(16.0%, due 12/12)

19,859 12,557 19,859 12,557

R2 Acquisition
Corp.

Marketing services Common stock
(250,000 shares)

250 250 250 250

SGT India Private
Limited(5)

Technology consulting
services

Common stock
(150,596 shares)

4,161 � 4,161 �

Summit Business
Media, LLC

Business media
consulting services

Junior secured loan (15.0%,
due 7/14)(2)(3)

10,018 554 10,018 554

1,861 2,200 1,861 2,200

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

25

Summit Energy
Services, Inc.

Energy management
consulting services

Common stock
(415,982 shares)

Venturehouse-Cibernet
Investors, LLC

Financial settlement
services for intercarrier
wireless roaming

Equity interest � � � �

VSS-Tranzact
Holdings, LLC(5)

Management consulting
services

Member interest 10,000 7,850 10,000 7,850

Total 143,578 126,147 416,034 393,802 559,612 519,949

Healthcare
Air Medical Group
Holdings LLC(5)

Medical escort services Senior secured revolving
loan (2.8%, due 3/11)

6,056 5,845 6,056 5,845

Preferred stock 2,993 19,500 2,993 19,500
17

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

26

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma Ares

Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value

American Renal
Associates, Inc.

Dialysis provider Senior secured loan (8.5%,
due 12/10)

902 902 902 902

Senior secured loan (8.5%,
due 12/11)

10,389 10,389 10,389 10,389

Axium Healthcare
Pharmacy, Inc.

Specialty pharmacy
provider

Senior subordinated note
(8.0%, due 3/15)(2)

3,036 2,641 3,036 2,641

Capella
Healthcare, Inc.

Acute care hospital
operator

Junior secured loan (13.0%,
due 2/16)

42,500 42,500 42,500 42,500

CT Technologies
Intermediate
Holdings, Inc. and

Healthcare analysis
services

Preferred stock (14.0%,
7,427 shares)(2)

8,467 8,043 8,467 8,043

CT Technologies
Holdings, LLC(5)

Common stock
(11,225 shares)

4,000 8,114 4,000 8,114

DSI Renal, Inc. Dialysis provider Senior secured revolving
loan (7.3%, due 3/11)

7,668 7,285 7,668 7,285

Senior secured loan (7.3%,
due 3/13)

12,591 16,476 12,591 16,476

Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 4/14)(2)

80,426 76,791 80,426 76,791

GC Merger Sub
I, Inc.

Drug testing services Senior secured loan (4.3%,
due 12/14)

22,379 20,997 22,379 20,997

HCP Acquisition
Holdings, LLC(4)

Healthcare compliance
advisory services

Class A units (10,044,176
units)

10,044 4,256 10,044 4,256

Heartland Dental
Care, Inc.

Dental services Senior subordinated note
(14.3%, due 8/13)(2)

32,717 32,717 32,717 32,717

Insight
Pharmaceuticals
Corporation(4)

OTC drug products
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 9/12)(2)

54,385 54,023 54,385 54,023

Common stock
(155,000 shares)

40,413 9,400 40,413 9,400

Magnacare
Holdings, Inc.,
Magnacare
Administrative
Services, LLC, and
Magnacare, LLC

Healthcare professional
provider

Senior subordinated note
(14.8%, due 1/13)(2)

3,363 4,670 3,363 4,670

MPBP
Holdings, Inc.,
Cohr

Healthcare equipment Senior secured loan
(due 1/13)

489 628 489 628

Holdings, Inc., and
MPBP
Acquisition Co., Inc.

services Junior secured loan (6.5%,
due 1/14)

32,049 8,000 32,049 8,000

Common stock
(50,000 shares)

5,000 � 5,000 �

MWD Acquisition
Sub, Inc.

Dental services Junior secured loan (6.5%,
due 5/12)

5,000 4,350 5,000 4,350

OnCURE Medical
Corp.

Radiation oncology
care provider

Senior secured loan (3.8%,
due 6/12)

3,068 2,761 3,068 2,761

Senior subordinated note
(12.5%, due 8/13)(2)

32,664 29,378 32,664 29,378

3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

27

Common stock
(857,143 shares)

Passport Health
Communications, Inc.,

Healthcare technology
provider

Senior secured loan (10.5%,
due 5/14)

24,346 24,346 24,346 24,346

Passport Holding
Corp, and Prism
Holding Corp.

Series A preferred stock
(1,594,457 shares)

9,900 9,900 9,900 9,900

Common stock
(16,106 shares)

100 100 100 100

PG Mergersub, Inc. Provider of patient
surveys, management

Senior subordinated note
(12.5%, due 3/16)

3,938 4,000 3,938 4,000

reports and national Preferred stock (333 shares) 333 333 333 333
databases for the Common stock

(16,667 shares)
167 167 167 167

integrated healthcare
delivery system

18

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

28

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma Ares

Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value Cost

Fair
Value

Reed
Group, Ltd.

Medical disability
management

Senior secured loan (6.0%,
due 12/13)

11,903 10,186 11,903 10,186

services provider Senior subordinated loan
(15.8%, due 12/13)(2)

19,199 15,260 19,199 15,260

Common equity 1,800 28 1,800 28

Regency
Healthcare
Group, LLC(5)

Hospice provider Preferred member interest 1,302 1,898 1,302 1,898

The Schumacher
Group of
Delaware, Inc.

Outsourced physician
service provider

Senior subordinated note
(12.1%, due 7/13)(2)

36,172 36,138 36,172 36,138

Soteria Imaging
Services, LLC(5)

Outpatient medical
imaging provider

Junior secured loan (11.3%,
due 11/10)

4,216 4,210 4,216 4,210

Preferred member interest 1,881 1,279 1,881 1,279

Edgar Filing: ALLIED CAPITAL CORP - Form DEFA14A

29